CH \$40.00 86934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413204

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Wetzel Design LLC		01/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Broan-Nutone LLC	
Street Address:	926 West State Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86934930	KNOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-2140
Email: tmg@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: David D'Zurilla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5978.449US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D'Zurilla
SIGNATURE:	/David D'Zurilla/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=knock TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0562

900392217

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Timothy Wetzel Design LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 145 NW 86TH Ave, Portland, Oregon United States 97229, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark KNOCK ("the Mark") in connection with electric door bells; electric door chimes and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods, Application Serial Number 86/934930, filed on March 9, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Broan-NuTone LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 926 West State Street, Hartford, Wisconsin 53027, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark including common law rights, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

•	
	Assignor:
	TIMOTHY WETZEL DESIGN LLC
	Timothy Wetzel Typed or Printed Name
	<u>Owner</u> Title
Date: 1/19/2017	Tanodaylke
77.10,2017	Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 01/23/2017